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Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Gear Driven, Cast Iron
Series 9000C-O

9008C-O, 9018C-O, 9028C-O, 90029	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

800 82 70 53
900 96 88 76 60 24

1000 110 102 96 86 70 46

9008C-O, 9018C-O, 9028C-O, 90029	M etric Units9006C-O, 9016C-O	      Metric Units
RPM LPM at 

1.4 BAR
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

500 367 326 269 178
540 401 363 329 265 178
600 443 428 394 363 310 238

9006C-O, 9016C-O	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

500 97 86 71 47
540 106 96 87 70 47
600 117 113 104 96 82 63

•	 Planetary oil-bath gear drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1/2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton®/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 44 lbs./20 kg

RPM LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

800 310 265 201
900 363 333 288 227 91

1000 416 386 363 326 265 174

Model Number Max 
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max
PSI

Max 
BAR

Max 
RPM PTO Output Locking Collar and Mounting Clip

9006C-O 117 443 78 5.4 600 1-3⁄8" 6 spline (SAE) 540 rpm female x
9008C-O 110 416 75 5.2 1000 1-3⁄8" 21 spline (SAE) 1000 rpm female x
9016C-O 117 443 78 5.4 600 1"  ( 25.4 mm) Solid Shaft
9018C-O 110 416 75 5.2 1000 1"  ( 25.4 mm) Solid Shaft
9028C-O 110 416 75 5.2 1000 1-3⁄4" 20 spline (SAE) 1000 rpm female x

90029 110 416 75 5.2 1000 38mm 8 spline 1000 rpm female x
3430-0334 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0591 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9006C-O-B)

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
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Gear Driven, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Series 9000C-O-SP

9006C-O-SP, 9016C-O-SP	    U.S. Units

9006C-O-SP, 9016C-O-SP	M etric Units

•	 Planetary oil-bath gear drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon 
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton®/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 62 lbs./28.2 kg

9028C-O-SP	 U.S. Units

9028C-O-SP	M etric Units

RPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

500 101 95 77 51 12
540 111 109 94 74 47 11
600 119 118 112 97 79 54 23

RPM LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

500 382 360 291 193 45
540 420 413 356 280 178 42
600 450 447 424 367 299 204 87

RPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

800 91 81 57 19
940 105 101 84 60 25

1000 117 114 104 87 65 33

RPM LPM at 
.07 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

800 344 307 216 72
940 397 382 318 227 95

1000 443 432 394 329 246 125

Model Number Max 
GPM

Max  
LPM

Max 
PSI

Max 
BAR

Max 
RPM PTO Output Locking Collar and Mounting Clip

9006C-O-SP 119 450 77 5.3 600 1-3⁄8" 6 spline (SAE) 540 rpm x
9016C-O-SP 119 450 77 5.3 600 1"  (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9028C-O-SP 117 443 69 4.35 1000 1-3⁄4" 20 spline (SAE) 1000 rpm x
3430-0334 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0591 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

3430-0480SP Self priming chamber kit

Order Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Available upon request

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard  Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Gear Driven, Polypropylene
Series 9000P-O

9008P-O, 9018P-O	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

10 PSI
GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at  
60 PSI

800 70 64 53 34

900 83 79 70 58 42

1000 96 92 86 78 67 52

9008P-O, 9018P-O	M etric Units
RPM LPM at 

0.7 BAR
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at
 2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at  
4.1 BAR

800 314 243 200 128

900 363 299 265 220 161

1000 327 348 327 296 254 198

9006P-O, 9016P-O	M etric Units
RPM LPM at 

0.7 BAR
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

450 276 239 196 129
500 307 291 255 208 142
550 333 323 295 257 210 137
600 367 367 354 323 288 249 198

9006P-O, 9016P-O	      U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

10 PSI
GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

450 73 63 52 34
500 81 77 67 55 37
550 88 85 78 68 56 36
600 97 97 93 85 76 66 52

•	 Planetary oil-bath gear drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Polypropylene
•	 Impeller: Polypropylene
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 37 lbs./16.8 kg

Model Number Max 
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max 
PSI

Max 
BAR

Max 
RPM PTO Output Locking Collar Kit

9006P-O 97 367 83 5.7 600 1 3⁄8" 6 spline (SAE) 540 rpm female x
9008P-O 94 355 67 4.6 1000 1 3⁄8" 21 spline (SAE) 1000 rpm female x
9016P-O 97 367 83 5.7 600 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9018P-O 94 355 67 4.6 1000 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft

3430-0333 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0590 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

Life Guard  silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9006P-O-B)

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Gear Driven, Cast Iron
Series 9047C

9047C	 U.S. Units

9047C-SP, 9047C-BSP	 U.S. Units

9047C	M etric Units

9047C-SP, 9047C-BSP	M etric Units

•	 Parallel oil-bath gear drive
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140º F/60º C
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Life Guard silicon carbide seal standard for increased life and dry-run protection
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Available in NPT and BSP self-priming versions

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max 
RPM PTO Output Port Sizes

9047C 213 805 180 12.4 540 1-3/8" (SAE) 540 RPM Male 2" NPT inlet x 1-1/2" NPT outlet
9047C-SP 195 740 170 11.7 540 1-3/8" (SAE) 540 RPM Male 2" NPT inlet x 2" NPT outlet

9047C-BSP 195 740 170 11.7 540 1-3/8" (SAE) 540 RPM Male 2" BSP inlet x 2" BSP outlet
3430-0779 Seal & O-ring repair kit

Order Information

RPM GPM at
20 PSI

GPM at
30 PSI

GPM at
40 PSI

GPM at
50 PSI

GPM at
60 PSI

GPM at
70 PSI

GPM at
80 PSI

GPM at
90 PSI

GPM at
100 PSI

GPM at
110 PSI

GPM at
120 PSI

GPM at
130 PSI

GPM at
140 PSI

GPM at
150 PSI

GPM at
160 PSI

GPM at
170 PSI

GPM at
180 PSI

450 189 189 188 188 186 184 176 168 140 119 66 - - - - - -
500 199 199 199 198 197 196 195 194 193 186 172 145 106 - - - -
540 213 211 211 210 209 209 208 207 206 205 201 195 192 174 148 116 66

RPM GPM at
20 PSI

GPM at
30 PSI

GPM at
40 PSI

GPM at
50 PSI

GPM at
60 PSI

GPM at
70 PSI

GPM at
80 PSI

GPM at
90 PSI

GPM at
100 PSI

GPM at
110 PSI

GPM at
120 PSI

GPM at
130 PSI

GPM at
140 PSI

GPM at
150 PSI

GPM at
160 PSI

450 174 173 169 166 157 140 119 92 61 26 - - - - -
500 185 182 180 178 174 172 164 153 132 119 95 69 20 - -
540 195 194 194 193 190 186 184 181 174 162 148 127 99 79 53

RPM LPM at
1.4 BAR

LPM at
2.1 BAR

LPM at
2.8 BAR

LPM at
3.4 BAR

LPM at
4.1 BAR

LPM at
4.8 BAR

LPM at
5.5 BAR

LPM at
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at
7.6 BAR

LPM at
8.3 BAR

LPM at
8.9 BAR

LPM at
9.7 BAR

LPM at
10.3 BAR

LPM at
11.0 BAR

LPM at
11.7 BAR

LPM at
12.4 BAR

450 715 715 712 710 705 695 665 635 530 450 250 - - - - - -
500 755 755 755 750 745 742 740 735 730 705 650 550 400 - - - -
540 805 800 800 795 790 790 789 785 778 775 760 740 725 660 560 440 250

RPM LPM at
1.4 BAR

LPM at
2.1 BAR

LPM at
2.8 BAR

LPM at
3.4 BAR

LPM at
4.1 BAR

LPM at
4.8 BAR

LPM at
5.5 BAR

LPM at
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at
7.6 BAR

LPM at
8.3 BAR

LPM at
8.9 BAR

LPM at
9.7 BAR

LPM at
10.3 BAR

LPM at
11.0 BAR

450 660 655 640 630 595 530 450 350 230 100 - - - - -
500 700 690 680 675 660 650 620 580 500 450 360 260 75 - -
540 740 735 735 730 720 705 695 685 660 615 560 480 375 300 200

Features
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9202C and 9202S

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life 
•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄4" NPT inlet, 1" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (cast iron standard); polypropylene (stainless standard)
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end, 9202S-R is Clockwise
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard (Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available); Life Guard silicon carbide standard 

in stainless steel pumps
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 18 lbs./8.2 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max
RPM Shaft Output

9202C 103 390 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) solid shaft
9202S 103 390 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft

9202S-R 103 390 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9202C-B)

9202C, 9202S, 9202S-R	 U.S. Units
RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI 120 PSI 140 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
2400 50 1.3 46 1.2
3600 67 3.7 66 3.7 62 3.5 34 2.6
4200 75 5.7 75 5.7 75 5.7 66 5.3 44 4.2
5000 88 9.3 88 9.3 88 9.3 88 9.3 77 8.6 60 7.5 24 6.4
6000 103 15.6 103 15.6 103 15.6 103 15.6 103 15.6 100 15.5 91 14.8 75 14

9202C, 9202S, 9202S-R	M etric Units
RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR 8.3 BAR 9.7 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
2400 189 1.3 174 1.2
3600 254 3.7 250 3.7 235 3.5 129 2.6
4200 284 5.7 284 5.7 284 5.7 250 5.3 167 4.2
5000 333 9.3 333 9.3 333 9.3 333 9.3 291 8.6 227 7.5 91 6.4
6000 390 15.6 390 15.6 390 15.6 390 15.6 390 15.6 379 15.5 344 14.8 284 14

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9203C and 9203S

9203C, 9203S, 9203C-R, 9203S-R 	 U.S. Units
RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI 120 PSI 140 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
2400 80 1.9 65 1.8
3600 105 5.3 105 5.3 92 5.0 50 3.7
4200 122 8.2 120 7.9 115 7.7 98 7.1 56 5.3
5000 140 12.6 140 12.6 138 12.6 130 12.2 118 11.6 88 9.9 45 7.2
5500 140 14.9 140 14.9 138 14.9 135 15.2 130 15.2 118 14.4 90 12.5 60 9.8
6000 140 17.1 140 17.1 140 17.5 140 18.0 135 18.2 132 18 125 18.2 103 16.3

9203C, 9203S, 9203C-R, 9203S-R	M etric Units
RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR 8.3 BAR 9.7 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
2400 303 1.9 246 1.8
3600 397 5.3 397 5.3 348 5.0 189 3.7
4200 462 8.2 454 7.9 435 7.7 371 7.1 212 5.3
5000 530 12.6 530 12.6 522 12.6 492 12.2 447 11.6 333 9.9 170 7.2
5500 530 14.9 530 14.9 522 14.9 511 15.2 492 15.2 447 14.4 341 12.5 227 9.8
6000 530 17.1 530 17.1 530 17.5 530 18.0 511 18.2 500 18 473 18.2 409 16.3

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for 
extended pump life

•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 220 x 200 Universal flange available (U)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (cast iron standard); polypropylene (stainless 

standard); GTX available
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking 

 at the shaft end; 9203C-R is clockwise

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life 
Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models – Life 
Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Stainless steel models now available with universal flanges
•	 Weight: 19 lbs./8.6 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max
PSI

Max PSI 
(BAR) Max RPM Shaft Output

9203C † 140 530 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) solid shaft
9203C-R (CW) 140 530 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) solid shaft

9203S † 140 530 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft
9203S-R (CW) 140 530 170 11.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

† Universal Flange (220 x 200) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9203C-U 
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9203C-B)

Order Information

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

Features

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Clamp	 Universal Flange Gasket

See page 214 for details

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel 
for extended pump life

•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive 
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 

1-1⁄4" NPT outlet (9203C-SP, 9203S-SP); 2" NPT inlet, 
2" NPT outlet (9203C-R-SP)

•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (cast iron standard); 

polypropylene (stainless steel); GTX available

•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking 
 at the shaft end; 9203C-R-SP is clockwise

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; 
Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; 
Stainless Steel models – Life Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 31.7 lbs./14.4 kg – Stainless Steel; 29 lbs./13.2 kg - Cast Iron

Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel, Self-Priming
Series 9203C-SP and 9203S-SP

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM Max PSI Max

BAR Max RPM Shaft Output

9203C-SP 120 454 157 10.8 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) solid shaft
9203C-R-SP (CW) 140 530 155 10.7 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) solid shaft

9203S-SP 120 454 157 10.8 6000 5⁄8" (15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

3430-0480SP Self priming chamber kit
3430-0482SP Self priming chamber kit for reverse rotation ONLY

Order Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9203C-SP-B)

9203C-R-SP	M etric Units
RPM 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR  6.9 BAR 8.3 BAR 9.7 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
4200 386 6.1 288 5.4 144 4
5000 481 10.5 413 9.8 326 8.7 208 7.2 68 5.4
5500 511 13.5 473 13.1 416 12.3 314 10.9 216 9.3 79 6.9
6000 522 15.7 500 15.7 462 15.1 420 14.1 352 13.2 254 12.2 121 9.5

9203C-SP, 9203S-SP	 U.S. Units
RPM 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI 120PSI 140 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
3600 101 4.2 60 3.4
4200 118 6.7 97 6.1 54 4.7
5000 120 10.1 119 10.3 110 10.1 78 8.7 25 5.8
5500 120 12.1 119 12.7 116 13.2 110 12.8 79 11.0 29 7.6
6000 120 14.3 119 15.0 116 15.7 114 16.0 110 16.0 82 14.0 40 10.6

9203C-SP, 9203S-SP	M etric Units
RPM 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR  6.9 BAR 8.3 BAR 9.7 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
3600 382 4.2 227 3.4
4200 447 6.7 367 6.1 204 4.7
5000 458 10.1 450 10.3 416 10.1 295 8.7 95 5.8
5500 458 12.1 450 12.7 439 13.2 416 12.8 299 11.0 110 7.6
6000 458 14.3 450 15.0 439 15.7 432 16.0 416 16.0 310 14.0 157 10.6

9203C-R-SP	 U.S. Units
RPM 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI 120 PSI 140 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
3600 80 3.8 43 2.9
4200 102 6.1 76 5.4 38 4
5000 127 10.5 109 9.8 86 8.7 55 7.2 18 5.4
5500 135 13.5 125 13.1 110 12.3 83 10.9 57 9.3 21 6.9
6000 138 15.7 132 15.7 122 15.1 111 14.1 93 13.2 67 12.2 32 9.5

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron
Series 9205C

•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive
•	 Port sizes: 2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄2" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 47 lbs./21.4 kg

9205C	M etric Units
RPM 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR 8.3 BAR 9.7 BAR 11.0 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
3000 625 11.4 621 11.7 583 11.6 394 9.5
3400 662 14.8 662 15.5 655 16.3 636 16.3 481 14.2 163 8.7
3800 681 18.2 681 18.8 681 19.8 674 21.1 655 21.8 591 20.7 424 17.5
4200 681 21.9 681 22.0 681 24.0 681 25.3 681 26.9 670 27.9 655 28.1 594 26.4

9205C	 U.S. Units
RPM 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI 120 PSI 140 PSI 160 PSI

GPM  HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
3000 165 11.4 164 11.7 154 11.6 104 9.5
3400 175 14.8 175 15.5 173 16.3 168 16.3 127 14.2 43 8.7
3800 180 18.2 180 18.8 180 19.8 178 21.1 173 21.8 156 20.7 112 17.5
4200 180 21.9 180 22.0 180 24.0 180 25.3 180 26.9 177 27.9 173 28.1 157 26.4

Model Number Max
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max 
RPM Shaft Output

9205C 180 681 196 13.5 4200 7⁄8" (22.2 mm) solid keyed shaft
3430-0537 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0646 Life Guard  silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9205C-B)

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Series 9205C-SP

9205C-SP, 9205C-BSP	M etric Units
RPM LPM at 

2.8 BAR
LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
8.9 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

3400 587 583 579 568 496 416 318 132
3600 598 594 591 587 579  518 432 333 220
3800 606 602 598 594 591 587 538 466 383 280 106

9205C-SP, 9205C-BSP	 U.S. Units

RPM
GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at
110 PSI

GPM at
120 PSI

GPM at
130 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

3400 155 154 153 150 131 110 84 35
3600 158 157 156 155 153 137 114 88 58
3800 160 159 158 157 156 155 142 123 102 74 28

•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive
•	 Port sizes: 

�2" NPT inlet, 2" NPT outlet (9205C-SP) 
2" BSP inlet, 2" BSP outlet (9205C-BSP)

•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 48 lbs./21.8 kg

Model Number Max
 GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max
RPM Shaft Output

9205C-SP 160 606 145 10.0 3800 7⁄8" (22.2 mm) solid keyed shaft
9205C-BSP 160 606 145 10.0 3800 7⁄8" (22.2 mm) solid keyed shaft
3430-0537 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0646 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

3430-0481SP Self priming chamber kit
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9205C-SP-B)

Order Information

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9206C and 9206S

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel 
for extended pump life

•	 Pedestal mount, direct drive
•	 Port sizes: 2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄2" NPT outlet
•	 220 x 220 (U) and 300 x 220 (-3U models) universal flange 

available
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (standard in cast iron); 

polypropylene (standard in stainless steel); GTX available

•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking 
at the shaft end

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life 
Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models – Life 
Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 23 lbs./10.5 kg

9206C, 9206S, 9206C-U, 9206S-3U	M etric Units
RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.1 BAR 2.8 BAR 3.4 BAR 4.1 BAR 4.8 BAR 5.5 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
2400 647 2.3 432 2.0
3600 852 7.0 852 7.1 852 7.5 742 7.3 541 6.1
4200 852 9.2 852 9.4 852 10.7 852 11.0 852 11.3 765 10.9 598 9.5 303 6.4

9206C, 9206S, 9206C-U, 9206S-3U	 U.S. Units
RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 50 PSI 60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
2400 171 2.3 114 2.0
3600 225 7.0 225 7.1 225 7.5 196 7.3 143 6.1
4200 225 9.2 225 9.4 225 10.7 225 11.0 225 11.3 202 10.9 158 9.5 80 6.4

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max 
RPM Shaft Output

9206C* 225 852 80 5.5 4200 5⁄8" ( 15.9 mm) solid shaft
9206S 225 852 80 5.5 4200 5⁄8" ( 15.9 mm) stainless steel shaft

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

*Universal Flange (220 x 220) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9206C-U),
Universal Flange (300 x 220) - Add Suffix “3U” (i.e.: 9206C-3U),
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9206C-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Gasket
	 Universal Flange Clamp

See page 214 for details

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Cast Iron
Series 9208

9208C	  Metric Units
RPM 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
1750 607 10.8
2500 1071 32.3 852 31.0 474 24.4
2750 1052 38.5 1027 42.0       788 38.2

RPM 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR
LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP

1750 2298 10.8
2500 4054 32.3 3225 31.0 1794 24.4
2750 3982 38.5 3888 42.0 2983 38.2

•	 5” ANSI-flanged inlet x 4” ANSI-flanged outlet
•	 316 stainless steel impeller for superior corrosion resistance
•	 9208 version includes a solid 416 stainless steel shaft for corrosion resistance
•	 The 9208 shaft diameter is 1.63” (41.3 mm) to allow direct coupling to electric motors
•	 Life Guard silicon carbide seal for premium abrasion resistance and dry run protection
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max
RPM Shaft Output

9208C 1400 5300 85 5.9 3000 1-5⁄8" (41.3 mm) solid keyed Stainless Steel shaft
3430-0604 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

9208C 	 U.S. Units

Order Information

Features

Centrifu
gal Pum
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Pedestal Mount, Polypropylene
Series 9203P-S and 9500P-S

•	 Pedestal mount
•	 For belt and pulley drive
•	 Port sizes: �1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Polypropylene
•	 Impeller: Polypropylene
•	 Pump shaft rotation: �Counter clockwise 9203P-S, when looking at the shaft end; 9500P-S is clockwise 
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard  silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 14 lbs./6.4 kg

9203P-S, 9500P-S	M etric Units
RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.1 BAR 2.8 BAR 3.4 BAR 4.1 BAR 4.8 BAR 5.5 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
2400 208 1.5 185 1.4 121 1.1
3600 337 4.4 329 4.3 307 4.1 269 3.9 220 3.6 140 3.1
4200 379 6.7 379 6.6 367 6.5 341 6.3 310 6.0 269 5.7 227 5.2 148 4.4

9203P-S, 9500P-S	 U.S. Units
RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 50 PSI 60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
2400 55 1.5 49 1.4 32 1.1
3600 89 4.4 87 4.3 81 4.1 71 3.9 58 3.6 37 3.1
4200 100 6.7 100 6.6 97 6.5 90 6.3 82 6.0 71 5.7 60 5.2 39 4.4

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max
RPM Shaft Output

9203P-S 100 379 82 5.7 4200 7⁄8" (22.2 mm) solid keyed stainless steel shaft
9500P-S 100 379 82 5.7 4200 7⁄8" (22.2 mm) solid keyed stainless steel shaft

3430-0333 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0590 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9203P-S-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Clutch-Driven, Polypropylene
Series 9253P-C and 9553P-C

•	 Pedestal mount with DC clutch drive
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Polypropylene
•	 Impeller: Polypropylene
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at the shaft end; 9553P-C is clockwise
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Clutch: 12 volt with 5-1⁄2” (140 mm) diameter A-section pulley (part # 2526-0011) 
•	 Weight: 19 lbs./8.6 kg

9253P-C, 9553P-C	 U.S. Units
RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 50 PSI 60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
2400 55 1.5 49 1.4 32 1.1  
3600 89 4.4 87 4.3 81 4.1 71 3.9 58 3.6 37 3.1
4200 100 6.7 100 6.6 97 6.5 90 6.3 82 6.0 71 5.7 60 5.2 39 4.4

9253P-C, 9553P-C	M etric Units

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR Max RPM Rotation

9253P-C 100 379 82 5.7 4200 CCW
9553P-C 100 379 82 5.7 4200 CW

3430-0333 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0590 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9253P-C-B)

RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.1 BAR 2.8 BAR 3.4 BAR 4.1 BAR 4.8 BAR 5.5 BAR
LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP

2400 208 1.5 185 1.4 121 1.1
3600 337 4.4 329 4.3 307 4.1 269 3.9 220 3.6 140 3.1
4200 379 6.7 379 6.6 367 6.5 341 6.3 310 6.0 269 5.7 227 5.2 148 4.4

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Honda® is a registered trademark of Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair ltd.

Flange Mount, Polypropylene
Series 9513P

•	 Mounts clockwise rotation (when looking at the shaft end) — for direct mount to gasoline engines
•	 Shaft: 3⁄4" (19 mm) hollow, 416 stainless steel
•	 Port size: 1-1/2" NPT inlet, 1-1/4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Polypropylene
•	 Impeller: Polypropylene
•	 Flange bolt pattern for 5 hp gas engine
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 19 lbs./8.6 kg

9513P — Based on 5.5 HP HONDA® Engine	 U.S. Units
GPM at 
0 PSI

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

92 91 88 81 70 58 42

9513P — Based on 5.5 HP HONDA® Engine	M etric Units
LPM at 
0.0 BAR

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

348 344 333 307 265 220 159

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max 
RPM PTO Output

 9513P 91 344 65 4.5 3600 3⁄4" hollow keyed stainless steel shaft for direct coupling to 5hp engine
3430-0333 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0590 Life Guard  silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9513P-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
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•	 Pedestal mount with DC clutch drive
•	 Double “A” groove pulley (5”/125 mm diameter)
•	 Port sizes: 1-1/4" NPT inlet, 1” NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for 

extended pump life
•	 Impeller: Nylon (standard in cast iron); polypropylene (standard in 

stainless steel); GTX available

•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at 
the shaft end; Clockwise for -CR models

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life 
Guard  silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 
 – Life Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Amp draw: 45 watts at 12 volts
•	 Weight: 23 lbs./10.5 kg

Pedestal Mount, Clutch-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9262C-C and 9262S-C

9262C-C, 9262C-CR 	 U.S. Units

9262S-C, 9262S-CR	 U.S. Units

9262C-C,  9262C-CR	M etric Units

9262S-C, 9262S-CR	M etric Units

*CCW (counterclockwise) CW (clockwise) are determined when looking at the shaft end.

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
PSI Max RPM Rotation

9262C-C 88 333 114 7.9 5000 CCW*
9262C-CR 88 333 114 7.9 5000 CW*
9262S-C 145 549 114 7.9 5000 CCW*

9262S-CR 145 549 114 7.9 5000 CW*
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard  silicon carbide seal kit

Order  Information

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9262C-CB)

RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI
GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP

2400 50 1.3 46 1.2
3600 67 3.7 66 3.7 62 3.5 25 2.8
4200 75 5.7 75 5.7 75 5.7 66 5.3 40 4.6
5000 88 9.3 88 9.3 88 9.3 88 9.3 77 8.6 60 7.5

RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI
GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP

2400 73 1.4 55 1.2
3600 112 4.5 109 4.5 86 4.0 25 2.8
4200 128 7.1 127 7.1 116 6.8 92 6.1 40 4.6
5000 145 11.8 145 11.8 143 11.7 133 11.3 115 10.4 86 9.1

RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR
LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP

2400 189 1.3 174 1.2
3600 254 3.7 250 3.7 235 3.5 95 2.8
4200 284 5.7 284 5.7 284 5.7 250 5.3 151 4.6
5000 333 9.3 333 9.3 333 9.3 333 9.3 291 8.6 227 7.5

RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR
LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP

2400 276 1.4 208 1.2
3600 424 4.5 413 4.5 326 4.0 95 2.8
4200 484 7.1 481 7.1 439 6.8 348 6.1 151 4.6
5000 549 11.8 549 11.8 541 11.7 503 11.3 435 10.4 326 9.1

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel 
for extended pump life

•	 Double “A” groove pulley (5”/125 mm diameter)
•	 Pedestal mount with DC clutch drive
•	 Max fluid temperature: 140º F/60º C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (standard in cast iron); polypropylene 

(standard in stainless steel); GTX available 
 
 

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models - Viton/ceramic standard; 
Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 
 - Life Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Amp draw: 45 watts at 12 volts

Pedestal Mount, Clutch-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel, Self-Priming
Series 9263C-SP and 9263S-SP

9263C-CR-SP, 9263C-CR-SP-B	 U.S. Units
RPM 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI  50 PSI 60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI 90 PSI 100 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
3600 80 3.8 64 3.4 43 2.9 17 2.6
4200 102 6.1 90 5.8 76 5.4 59 4.7 38 4.0 16 3.7
5000 127 10.5 119 10.2 109 9.8 99 9.3 86 8.7 70 7.9 55 7.2 37 6.2 18 5.4

9263C-C-SP, 9263S-C-SP	 U.S. Units
RPM 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI  50 PSI 60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI 90 PSI 100 PSI

GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
3600 101 4.2 84 3.9 60 3.4 25 2.6
4200 118 6.7 112 6.7 97 6.1 79 5.5 54 4.7 23 4.0
5000 120 10.1 120 10.3 119 10.3 117 10.2 110 10.1 96 9.6 78 8.7 52 7.2 25 5.8

9263C-CR-SP, 9263C-CR-SP-B	M etric Units
RPM 1.4 BAR 2.1 BAR 2.8 BAR 3.4 BAR 4.1 BAR 4.8 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.2 BAR 6.9 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
3600 303 3.8 242 3.4 163 2.9 64 2.6
4200 386 6.1 341 5.8 288 5.4 223 4.7 144 4.0 61 3.7
5000 481 10.5 450 10.2 413 9.8 375 9.3 326 8.7 265 7.9 208 7.2 140 6.2 68 5.4

9263C-C-SP, 9263S-C-SP	M etric Units
RPM 1.4 BAR 2.1 BAR 2.8 BAR 3.4 BAR 4.1 BAR 4.8 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.2 BAR 6.9 BAR

LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP
3600 382 4.2 318 3.9 227 3.4 95 2.6
4200 447 6.7 424 6.7 367 6.1 299 5.5 204 4.7 87 4.0
5000 454 10.1 454 10.3 450 10.3 443 10.2 416 10.1 363 9.6 295 8.7 197 7.2 95 5.8

*CCW (counterclockwise) CW (clockwise) are determined when looking at the shaft end.

Model Number Max
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR Max RPM Rotation Port Sizes

9263C-CR-SP 127 481 110 7.6 5000 CW* 2" NPT inlet x 2" NPT outlet
9263C-CR-SP-B 127 481 110 7.6 5000 CW* 2" NPT inlet x 2" NPT outlet

9263C-C-SP 120 454 110 7.6 5000 CCW* 1-1/2" NPT inlet x 1-1/4" NPT outlet
9263S-C-SP 120 454 110 7.6 5000 CCW* 1-1/2" NPT inlet x 1-1/4" NPT outlet
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix "B" (i.e.: 9263-CR-SP-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Pedestal Mount, Clutch-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9263C-C and 9263S-C

9263C-C, 9263S-C, 9263C-CR, 9263S-CR, 9263C-C-U, 9263S-C-U	 U.S. Units

9263C-C, 9263S-C, 9263C-CR, 9263S-CR, 9263C-C-U, 9263S-C-U	M etric Units

RPM 10 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI
GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP

2400 80 1.9 65 1.8
3600 105 5.3 105 5.3 92 5.0 50 3.7
4200 122 8.2 120 7.9 115 7.7 98 7.1 56 5.3
5000 140 12.6 140 12.6 138 12.6 130 12.2 118 11.6 88 9.9

RPM 0.7 BAR 1.4 BAR 2.8 BAR 4.1 BAR 5.5 BAR 6.9 BAR
LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP LPM HP

2400 303 1.9 246 1.8
3600 397 5.3 397 5.3 348 5.0 189 3.7
4200 462 8.2 454 7.9 435 7.7 371 7.1 212 5.3
5000 530 12.6 530 12.6 522 12.6 492 12.2 447 11.6 333 9.9

*CCW (counterclockwise) CW (clockwise) are determined when looking at the shaft end.

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life
•	 Pedestal mount with DC clutch drive
•	 Double “A” groove pulley (5“/125 mm diameter)
•	 Port sizes: 1-1/2" NPT inlet, 1-1/4" NPT outlet
•	 220 x 200 universal flange available (U)
•	 Stainless steel models now available with universal flanges
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon (standard in cast iron); polypropylene (standard in stainless steel); GTX available
•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard  silicon carbide (B) available; 

Stainless Steel models – Life Guard silicon carbide standard
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Amp draw: 45 watts at 12 volts
•	 Weight: 23 lbs./10.5 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max 
BAR Max RPM Rotation

9263C-C † 140 530 114 7.9 5000 CCW*
9263C-CR 140 530 114 7.9 5000 CW*
9263S-C † 140 530 114 7.9 5000 CCW*
9263S-CR 140 530 114 7.9 5000 CW*
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

† Universal Flange (220 x 200) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9263C-C-U)
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9263C-CB)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

*CCW (counterclockwise) CW (clockwise) are determined when looking at the shaft end.

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Gasket
	 Universal Flange Clamp

See page 214 for details
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Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron and Stainless Steel
Series 9302C and 9302S

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life
•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: �1-1⁄4" NPT inlet, 1" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Cast Iron models – Nylon;  

Stainless Steel models – Polypropylene
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet-HM Series
•	 Hydraulic ports on GM1 Series: 7⁄8"  14 UNF #10 SAE 
•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 

– Life Guard silicon carbide standard
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Weight: 26 lbs./11.8 kg

Order Information
Model Number Max

GPM
Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd. 
GPM

Max Hyd.
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9302CT-GM1 63 238 90 6.2 3 11.4 Open/Closed
9302C-HM1C 72 273 150 10.3 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9302C-HM2C 65 246 96 6.6 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9302C-HM4C 72 273 120 8.3 7 26.5 Open/Closed
9302ST-GM1 63 238 90 6.2 3 11.4 Open/Closed
9302S-HM1C 72 273 150 10.3 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9302S-HM2C 65 246 96 6.6 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9302S-HM4C 72 273 120 8.3 7 26.5 Open/Closed

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9302CT-GM1-B)

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps
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9302C-HM2C, 9302S-HM2C	 U.S. Units

9302C-HM2C, 9302S-HM2C	M etric Units

9302C-HM4C, 9302S-HM4C	 U.S. Units

9302C-HM4C, 9302S-HM4C	M etric Units

9302C-HM1C, 9302S-HM1C	 U.S. Units

9302CT-GM1, 9302ST-GM1	 U.S. Units

9302CT-GM1, 9302ST-GM1	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 

0.7 BAR
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.5 BAR

LPM at 
4.2 BAR

LPM at 
4.9 BAR

LPM at 
5.6 BAR

LPM at 
6.3 BAR

7.6 193 182 148 79
9.5 227 223 212 182 140 87

11.4 238 238 235 231 220 189 148 95 0

Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

2.0 51 48 39 21
2.5 60 59 56 48 37 23
3.0 63 63 62 61 58 50 39 25 0

9302C-HM1C, 9302S-HM1C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

41.6 273 273 269 246 212 170 110
45.4 273 273 273 273 265 238 201 151
49.2 273 273 273 273 273 269 257 238 212 182 132

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

11 72 72 71 65 56 45 29
12 72 72 72 72 70 63 53 40
13 72 72 72 72 72 71 68 63 56 48 35

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

22.7 246 238 223 193 155 110 45
26.5 273 273 269 254 227 193 159 117 64
30.3 273 273 273 273 265 242 216 189 159 121 61

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

6 65 63 59 51 41 29 12
7 72 72 71 67 60 51 42 31 17
8 72 72 72 72 70 64 57 50 42 32 16

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

15.1 204 185 159 129 72
18.9 223 216 189 159 129 95 42
22.7 244 238 227 197 167 136 102 68 34

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

4 54 49 42 34 19
5 59 57 50 42 34 25 11
6 64 63 60 52 44 36 27 18 9
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Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9303C and 9303S

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life
•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: ��1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 220 x 200 universal flange available (U)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Cast Iron models – Nylon; (GTX  available) 

Stainless Steel models – Polypropylene
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; 

Stainless Steel models – Life Guard silicon carbide standard
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available 
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Stainless steel models now available with universal flanges
•	 Weight: 26 lbs./11.8 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI Max BAR Max Hyd.

GPM
Max Hyd.

LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9303C-HM1C 114 432) 130 9.0 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9303C-HM2C 97 367 95 6.5 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9303C-HM3C 125 473 98 6.8 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9303C-HM4C 115 435 93 6.4 7 26.5 Open/Closed
9303C-HM5C 147 556 145 10.0 16 60.6 Open/Closed
9303S-HM1C 114 432) 130 9.0 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9303S-HM2C 97 367 95 6.5 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9303S-HM3C 125 473 98 6.8 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9303S-HM4C 115 435 93 6.4 7 26.5 Open/Closed
9303S-HM5C 147 556 145 10.0 16 60.6 Open/Closed

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Universal Flange (220 x 200) - Add suffix “U” (i.e.: 9303C-HM3C-U)
Life Guard  silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9303C-HM1C-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Gasket
	 Universal Flange Clamp

See page 214 for details
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9303C-HM2C, 9303S-HM2C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

15.1 265 227 170 95
18.9 314 280 246 189 140 83 15
22.7 356 326 303 273 235 189 140 83 26

9303C-HM2C, 9303S-HM2C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

4 70 60 45 25
5 83 74 65 50 37 22 4
6 94 86 80 72 62 50 37 22 7

9303C-HM4C, 9303S-HM4C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

18.9 318 288 250 197 129
22.7 367 348 326 295 254 189 95
26.5 416 394 371 344 310 261 208 144 53

9303C-HM4C, 9303S-HM4C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

5 84 76 66 52 34
6 97 92 86 78 67 50 25
7 110 104 98 91 82 69 55 38 14

9303C-HM3C, 9303S-HM3C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

56.8 379 348 314 261 178
68.1 439 432 409 379 341 288 208 125
75.7 473 466 454 432 405 363 322 269 189

9303C-HM3C, 9303S-HM3C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

15 100 92 83 69 47
18 116 114 108 100 90 76 55 33
20 125 123 120 114 107 96 85 71 50

9303C-HM5C, 9303S-HM5C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

49.2 428 397 367 326 276 223 167
53.0 485 466 439 409 371 333 280 231 167
56.8 511 500 477 450 416 379 337 291 250 189 76
60.6 549 538 519 500 477 443 405 360 314 265 208

9303C-HM5C, 9303S-HM5C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

13 113 105 97 86 73 59 44
14 128 123 116 108 98 88 74 61 44
15 135 132 126 119 110 100 89 77 66 50 20
16 145 142 137 132 126 117 107 95 83 70 55

9303C-HM1C, 9303S-HM1C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

41.6 394 382 363 341 310 269 227 178 117
45.4 416 413 405 397 382 348 307 254 201 136 34
49.2 424 420 413 405 394 386 363 322 288 238 125

9303C-HM1C, 9303S-HM1C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

11 104 101 96 90 82 71 60 47 31
12 110 109 107 105 101 92 81 67 53 36 9
13 112 111 109 107 104 102 96 85 76 63 33
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Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel, Self-Priming
Series 9303C-SP and 9303S-SP

30

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI Max BAR Max Hyd. 

GPM
Max Hyd.

LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9303C-HM1C-SP 122 462 130 9.0 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9303C-HM2C-SP 104 398 80 5.5 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9303C-HM3C-SP 120 454 95 6.5 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9303C-HM4C-SP 99 375 97 6.7 7  26.5 Open/Closed
9303C-HM5C-SP 140 530 140 9.7 16 60.5 Open/Closed
9303S-HM1C-SP 114 432 130 9.0 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9303S-HM2C-SP 97 361 95 6.5 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9303S-HM3C-SP 125 473 98 6.8 20 75.7 Open/Closed
9303S-HM4C-SP 115 435 93 6.4 7  26.5 Open/Closed
9303S-HM5C-SP 147 556 145 9.9 16 60.5 Open/Closed

3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit
3430-0480SP Self priming chamber kit

•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life
•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Cast Iron models – Nylon; (GTX available)  

Stainless Steel models – Polypropylene
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 

–  Life Guard silicon carbide standard
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Weight: 38 lbs./17.3 kg

Life Guard  silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9303C-HM1C-SP-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps
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9303C-HM4C-SP, 9303S-HM4C-SP			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 0.7 BAR LPM at 1.4 BAR LPM at 2.1 BAR LPM at 2.8 BAR LPM at 3.4 BAR LPM at 4.1 BAR LPM at 4.8 BAR LPM at 5.5 BAR

18.9 273 227 174 114 57
22.7 329 299 250 197 144 102 49
26.5 360 344 318 269 220 159 114 61

9303C-HM5C-SP, 9303S-HM5C-SP			M   etric Units

9303C-HM5C-SP, 9303S-HM5C-SP			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

13 114 111 102 89 75 58 42 25
14 118 117 113 104 94 81 69 55 39 24
15 122 121 119 111 102 90 78 65 52 39 26

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

49.2 432 420 386 337 284 220 159 95
53.0 447 443 428 394 356 307 261 208 148 91
56.8 462 458 450 420 386 341 295 246 197 148 98

9303C-HM4C-SP, 9303S-HM4C-SP	 U.S. Units

9303C-HM1C-SP, 9303S-HM1C-SP	M etric Units

9303C-HM1C-SP, 9303S-HM1C-SP	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

11 119 111 102 89 75 58 42 25
12 122 120 113 104 94 81 69 55 39 24
13 122 121 119 111 102 90 78 65 52 39 26

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

41.6 450 420 386 337 284 220 159 95
45.4 462 454 428 394 356 307 261 208 148 91
49.2 462 458 450 420 386 341 295 246 197 148 98

Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 10 PSI GPM at 20 PSI GPM at 30 PSI GPM at 40 PSI GPM at 50 PSI GPM at 60 PSI GPM at 70 PSI GPM at 80 PSI

5 72 60 46 30 15
6 87 79 66 52 38 27 13
7 95 91 84 71 58 42 30 16

9303C-HM3C-SP, 9303S-HM3C-SP	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 0.7 BAR LPM at 1.4 BAR LPM at 2.1 BAR LPM at 2.8 BAR LPM at 3.4 BAR LPM at 4.1 BAR LPM at 4.8 BAR LPM at 5.5 BAR

56.8 394 341 280 208 87
68.1 450 428 386 329 261 174
75.7 454 450 432 401 344 280 208 125

9303C-HM3C-SP, 9303S-HM3C-SP		  U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 10 PSI GPM at 20 PSI GPM at 30 PSI GPM at 40 PSI GPM at 50 PSI GPM at 60 PSI GPM at 70 PSI GPM at 80 PSI

15 104 90 74 55 23
18 119 113 102 87 69 46
20 120 119 114 106 91 74 55 33

9303C-HM2C-SP, 9303S-HM2C-SP	M etric Units

9303C-HM2C-SP, 9303S-HM2C-SP	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 10 PSI GPM at 20 PSI GPM at 30 PSI GPM at 40 PSI GPM at 50 PSI GPM at 60 PSI GPM at 70 PSI

4 57 43 26
5 80 67 53 39 23
6 98 88 78 67 55 42 29

Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 0.7 BAR LPM at 1.4 BAR LPM at 2.1 BAR LPM at 2.8 BAR LPM at 3.4 BAR LPM at 4.1 BAR LPM at 4.8 BAR

15.1 216 163 98
18.9 303 254 201 148 87
22.7 371 333 295 254 208 159 110
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Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Hydraulically-Driven, Polyproplene
Series 9000C-O
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•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Polypropylene
•	 Impeller: Polypropylene
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Weight: 21 lbs./9.5 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max 
BAR

Max Hyd.
GPM

Max Hyd.
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9303P-HM1C 110 416 130 9.0 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9303P-HM2C 82 310 95 6.5 6 22.7 Open/Closed
9303P-HM3C 110 416 93 6.4 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9303P-HM4C 82 310 84 5.3 7 26.5 Open/Closed
9303P-HM5C 113 427 120 8.3 16 60.5 Open/Closed

3430-0445 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0593 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9303P-HM1C-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard



33

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

5 65 56 46 38 20
6 74 72 64 56 48 38 21
7 80 75 70 62 57 48 40 28 9

9303P-HM2C	 U.S. Units

Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 10 PSI GPM at 20 PSI GPM at 30 PSI GPM at 40 PSI GPM at 50 PSI GPM at 60 PSI GPM at 70 PSI GPM at 80 PSI

5 60 52 41 26
6 70 66 58 48 37 21
7 80 76 70 63 55 45 32 15

9303P-HM4C	 U.S. Units

9303P-HM5C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

12 94 92 86 78 68 58 44 15
13 100 98 94 88 79 70 60 48 25
14 108 107 104 100 94 86 77 68 57 42
15 113 112 110 106 100 93 86 78 68 56 40

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

18.9 246 212 174 144 76
22.7 280 273 242 212 182 144 79
26.5 303 284 265 235 216 182 151 106 34

9303P-HM2C	M etric Units

9303P-HM3C	 U.S. Units

Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 0.7 BAR LPM at 1.4 BAR LPM at 2.1 BAR LPM at 2.8 BAR LPM at 3.4 BAR LPM at 4.1 BAR LPM at 4.8 BAR LPM at 5.5 BAR

18.9 227 197 155 98
22.7 265 250 220 182 140 79
26.5 303 288 265 238 208 170 121 57

9303P-HM4C	M etric Units

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

15 85 80 70 60 44
18 100 97 92 84 76 63 48
20 109 108 104 99 90 82 71 60 39

9303P-HM5C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

45.4 356 348 326 295 257 220 167 57
49.2 379 371 356 333 299 265 227 182 95
53.0 409 405 394 379 356 326 291 257 216 159
56.8 428 424 416 401 379 352 326 295 257 212 151

9303P-HM3C	M etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

56.8 322 303 265 227 167
68.1 379 367 348 318 288 238 182
75.7 413 409 394 375 341 310 269 227 148

9303P-HM1C	M etric Units

9303P-HM1C	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

11 93 90 86 80 74 67 59 49 36 18
12 102 99 95 91 87 81 74 66 55 39 19
13 109 106 103 99 94 88 82 74 65 54 42 28

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

41.6 352 341 326 303 280 254 223 185 136 68
45.4 386 375 360 344 329 307 280 250 208 148 72
49.2 413 401 390 375 356 333 310 280 246 204 159 106
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Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co.   
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•	 Available in cast iron
•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: �2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄2" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Weight: 48 lbs./21.8 kg

9305C-HM3C			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

64.4 655 621 560 481 367 265 167 53
68.1 670 662 636 583 511 413 329 235 129
71.9 685 678 670 632 572 507 435 360 273 167

9305C-HM3C			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow

GPM
GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

17 173 164 148 127 97 70 44 14
18 177 175 168 154 135 109 87 62 34
19 180 179 177 167 151 134 115 95 72 44

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd.
GPM

Max Hyd.
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9305C-HM3C 182 689 156 10.8 19 72 Open/Closed
3430-0500 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0601 Life Guard  silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9305C-HM3C-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard



Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co. 
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Series 9305C-SP and 9305C-BSP
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•	 Available in cast iron
•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and load-sensing systems)
•	 Port sizes: 2" NPT inlet, 2" NPT outlet (Model 9305C-HM3C-SP), 2" BSP inlet, 2" BSP outlet (Model 9305C-HM3C-BSP)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard  seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Weight: 59 lbs./26.8 kg

9305C-HM3C-SP, 9305C-HM3C-BSP			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

64.4 560 549 511 447 379 307 227 140 64
68.1 568 564 556 522 454 386 307 227 144 53
71.9 579 575 568 556 553 454 394 322 250 170 106

9305C-HM3C-SP, 9305C-HM3C-BSP			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow

GPM
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

17 148 145 135 118 100 81 60 37 17
18 150 149 147 138 120 102 81 60 38 14
19 153 152 150 147 140 120 104 85 66 45 28

Model Number Max
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd.
GPM

Max Hyd
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9305C-HM3C-SP 155 587 143 9.9 19 72 Open/Closed
9305C-HM3C-BSP 155 587 143 9.9 19 72 Open/Closed

3430-0601 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit
3430-0481SP Self priming chamber kit

Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9305C-HM3C-B-SP)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
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Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel
Series 9306C and 9306S
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9306C-HM5C, 9306S-HM5C, 9306C-HM5C-U, 9306S-HM5C-U		M  etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at
2.8 BAR

LPM at
3.4 BAR

LPM at
4.1 BAR

LPM at
4.8 BAR

LPM at
5.5 BAR

LPM at
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at
7.6 BAR

LPM at
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

56.8 803 803 803 708 568 432 246 72
60.6 803 803 803 803 715 598 473 329 159
64.4 803 803 803 803 803 715 613 503 386 220

9306C-HM5C, 9306S-HM5C, 9306C-HM5C-U, 9306S-HM5C-U	 U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

15 212 212 212 187 150 114 65 19
16 212 212 212 212 189 158 125 87 42
17 212 212 212 212 212 189 162 133 102 58

9306C-HM3C, 9306S-HM3C, 9306C-HM3C-U, 9306S-HM3C-U 		M  etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at

2.8 BAR
LPM at
3.4 BAR

LPM at
4.1 BAR

LPM at
4.8 BAR

LPM at
5.5 BAR

LPM at
6.2 BAR

LPM at
6.9 BAR

LPM at
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

68.1 719 678 602 341
75.7 810 768 753 685 526 185
83.3 810 810 810 795 750 666 481 61
90.8 810 810 810 810 810 795 719 583 382

9306C-HM3C, 9306S-HM3C, 9306C-HM3C-U, 9306S-HM3C-U		  U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 

40 PSI
GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

18 190 179 159 90
20 214 203 199 181 139 49
22 214 214 214 210 198 176 127 16
24 214 214 214 214 214 210 190 154 101

9306C-HM1C, 9306S-HM1C, 9306C-HM1C-U, 9306S-HM1C-U		M  etric Units 
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

41.6 784 757 704 587 462 333 167
45.4 784 784 742 678 564 450 333 201
49.2 784 784 784 738 647 545 435 322 201 76

9306C-HM1C, 9306S-HM1C, 9306C-HM1C-U, 9306S-HM1C-U	                                                                               U.S. Units

•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and  
load-sensing systems)

•	 Port sizes: 2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄2" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel 

for extended pump life
•	 Impeller: Nylon (cast iron models); polypropylene (stainless steel 

models); (GTX available)
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)

•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; 
Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 
–  Life Guard silicon carbide standard

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 220 x 220 (U) Universal flange available
•	 Weight: 33 lbs./15 kg

Model Number Max
GPM

Max 
LPM

Max 
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd.
GPM

Max Hyd.
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9306C-HM1C* 207 784 127 8.8 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9306C-HM3C* 214 810 128 8.8 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9306C-HM5C* 212 803 140 9.6 17 64.4 Open/Closed
9306S-HM1C 207 784 127 8.8 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9306S-HM3C 214 810 128 8.8 24 90.8 Open/Closed
9306S-HM5C 212 803 140 9.6 17 64.4 Open/Closed

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

*Universal Flange (220 x 220) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9306C-HM3C-U) -  Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9306C-HM3C-B)

Order Information

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

11 207 200 186 155 122 88 44
12 207 207 196 179 149 119 88 53
13 207 207 207 195 171 144 115 85 53 20

Features

Upgrade Options:
•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Clamp	 Universal Flange Gasket

See page 214 for details

Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co.   
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.



Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron & Stainless Steel Flanged
Series 9306C and 9306S - 300x220 Flanged Pumps
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Order Information

9306C-HM5C-3U, 9306S-HM5C-3U 	     		M  etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
8.9 BAR

56.8 1079 1018 916 802 689 564 424 257 72
60.6 1166 1101 1018 916 802 677 564 435 307 159
64.4 1181 1181 1124 1022 916 810 708 583 462 310 167

9306C-HM5C-3U, 9306S-HM5C-3U			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

15 285 269 242 212 182 149 112 68 19
16 308 291 269 242 212 179 149 115 78 37
17 312 312 297 270 242 214 187 154 122 82 44

9306C-HM3C-3U, 9306S-HM3C-3U			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

68.1 1079 969 806 624 341
75.7 1166 1124 1014 882 727 526 185
83.3 1181 1181 1166 1090 965 829 666 481 61
90.8 1219 1219 1211 1196 1128 1003 874 742 583 382

9306C-HM3C-3U, 9306S-HM3C-3U			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

18 285 256 213 165 90
20 308 297 268 233 192 139 49
22 312 312 308 288 255 219 176 127 16
24 322 322 320 316 298 265 231 196 154 101

9306C-HM1C-3U, 9306S-HM1C-3U			M   etric Units 
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

41.6 965 852 719 587 462 333 167 19
45.4 1026 916 799 678 564 450 333 201 72
49.2 1071 977 856 753 647 545 435 322 201 91

9306C-HM1C-3U, 9306S-HM1C-3U			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow 

GPM
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

11 255 225 190 155 122 88 44 5
12 271 242 211 179 149 119 88 53 19
13 283 258 226 199 171 144 115 85 53 24

•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, closed center and  
load-sensing systems)

•	 Port Sizes: 300 x 220 (3U) Universal flange
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Available in cast iron and 316 stainless steel 

for extended pump life
•	 Impeller: Nylon (cast iron models); polypropylene (stainless steel 

models); (GTX available)
•	 Motor: internal gear gerotor
•	 Hydraulic ports: 1⁄2" NPT inlet, 3⁄4" NPT outlet

•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Pump seals: Cast Iron models – Viton/ceramic standard; 

Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available; Stainless Steel models 
–  Life Guard silicon carbide

•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Hydraulic motor seal: double-lip Teflon® and case drain available
•	 Weight: 33 lbs./15 kg

Model Number Max
 GPM 

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd. 
GPM

Max Hyd. 
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9306C-HM1C-3U 283 1071 127 8.8 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9306C-HM3C-3U 322 1219 128 8.8 24 90.3 Open/Closed
9306C-HM5C-3U 312 1181 140 9.6 17 64.4 Open/Closed
9306S-HM1C-3U 283 1071 127 8.8 13 49.2 Open/Closed
9306S-HM3C-3U 322 1219 128 8.8 24 90.3 Open/Closed
9306S-HM5C-3U 312 1181 140 9.6 17 64.4 Open/Closed

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Life Guard  silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9306C-HM1C-B3U)

Features

Upgrade Options:
•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Clamp	 Universal Flange Gasket

See page 214 for details

Teflon® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co.   
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron
Series 9307C
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•	 Hydraulic motor drive (for open center, 
closed center and load-sensing systems)

•	 Port sizes: 3" NPT inlet, 2" NPT outlet
•	 300 x 220 universal flange available (U)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: stainless steel 

•	 Motor: external gear
•	 Hydraulic ports: -10 SAE inlet and -12 SAE outlet
•	 Max. motor psi: 3000 (bar: 207)
•	 Pump seals: Life Guard silicon carbide standard
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM 

equipment
•	 Weight: 86 lbs./39 kg

9307C-GM10, 9307C-GM10-U			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 

30 PSI
GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

16 282 253 219 168 73
17 318 288 258 222 174 95
18 346 318 291 258 222 166 90
19 361 361 338 311 281 250 201 137
20 370 370 351 328 301 275 241 184 106

9307C-GM12, 9307C-GM12-U			   U.S. Units
Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 

30 PSI
GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

16 222 180 115
17 246 212 166 92
18 274 245 209 157 58
19 302 272 242 203 150
20 326 298 271 240 196 142
21 345 324 297 269 238 194 140
22  345 322 297 270 236 193 138
23  370 344 323 299 273 235 194 137

9307C-GM10, 9307C-GM10-U			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 

2.1 BAR
LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

60.6 1067 958 829 636 276
64.4 1204 1090 977 840 659 360
68.1 1310 1204 1101 977 840 628 341
71.9 1366 1366 1279 1177 1064 946 761 519
75.7 1400 1400 1329 1241 1139 1041 912 696 401

9307C-GM12, 9307C-GM12-U			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 

2.1 BAR
LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

60.6 840 681 435
64.4 931 802 628 348
68.1 1037 927 791 594 220
71.9 1143 1030 916 768 568
75.7 1234 1128 1026 908 742 537
79.5 1306 1226 1124 1018 901 734 530
83.3  1306 1219 1124 1022 893 731 522
87.1 1400 1302 1223 1132 1033 889 734 519

Model Number Max
GPM

Max
LPM

Max
PSI

Max
BAR

Max Hyd.
GPM

Max Hyd.
LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9307C-GM10 370 1400 135 9.3 20 75.7 Open/Closed
9307C-GM12 370 1400 135 9.3 23 87.1 Open/Closed

3430-0604 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

*Universal Flange (300 x 220) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9307C-GM10-U)

Features

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Clamp	 Universal Flange Gasket

See page 214 for details



Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron with ForceField Technology
Series 9307CWS
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•	 ForceField seal technology to protect your 
pump against today’s harshest application 
environments: 
–  Eliminates dry run failures 
–  Eliminates chemical and 
    fertilizer bonding failures 
–  Prevents costly in-season downtime 
–  Maintenance-free operation 
–  Self-regulating chamber designed to provide pressure 
    when needed and safe serviceability when it is not needed 
–  Direct drop-in for current 9307 designs

•	 Components designed for today’s high volume liquid fertilizer application 
on large capacity sprayers: 
–  Hydraulic motor includes a case drain for maximum motor life 
– 316 stainless steel impeller 
– Two-piece shaft design includes 416 stainless steel wet end 
   and 8620 hardened steel drive end 
– Bearings designed to handle continuous high  volume pump loading

•	 Capable of flows over 370 GPM (1400 LPM) at 40 PSI (2.8 BAR)
•	 300 universal flange inlet x 220 universal flange outlet
•	 One-year warranty that includes pump, motor and seals

9307CWS-GM12: Performance in water			     U.S. Units

9307CWS-GM12: Performance in 28% liquid fertilizer		  U.S. Units

Hyd. Flow GPM GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

16 222 180 115
17 246 212 166 92
18 274 245 209 157 58
19 302 272 242 203 150
20 326 298 271 240 196 142
21 345 324 297 269 238 194 140
22  345 345 322 297 270 236 193 138
23  370 370 344 323 299 273 235 194 137

Hyd. Flow 
GPM

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
130 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

16 228 204 159 100
17 234 219 190 147 49
18 247 247 223 194 146 49
19 255 255 239 221 191 151 55
20 260 260 252 240 220 191 150 63
21 260 260 254 248 237 224 196 159 87
22  260 260 254 248 240 230 214 194 159 101
23  260 260 254 249 249 242 237 227 211 174 133

9307CWS-GM12: Performance in water  			M   etric Units
Hyd. Flow LPM LPM at 

2.1 BAR
LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

60.6 840 681 435
64.4 931 802 628 348
68.1 1037 927 791 594 220
71.9 1143 1030 916 768 568
75.7 1234 1128 1026 908 742 537
79.5 1306 1226 1124 1018 901 734 530
83.3  1306 1306 1219 1124 1022 893 731 522
87.1 1400 1400 1302 1223 1132 1033 889 734 519

9307CWS-GM12: Performance in 28% liquid fertilizer		M  etric Units
Hyd. Flow 

LPM
LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
7.6 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.0 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

60.6 863 772 602 379 -
64.4 886 829 719 556 185
68.1 935 935 844 734 553 185
71.9 965 965 905 836 723 572 208
75.7 984 984 954 908 833 723 568 238
79.5 984 984 961 939 897 848 742 602 329
83.3 984 984 961 939 908 871 810 734 602 382
87.1 984 984 961 942 942 916 897 859 799 659 503

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Max Hyd. GPM Max Hyd. LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9307CWS-GM12 370 1400 135  9.8 23 87.1 Open/Closed

Order Information

For Flanged Connections 
You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Gasket
	 Universal Flange Clamp

 See page 214 for details
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Hydraulically-Driven, Cast Iron
Series 9308C

40

9308C-PM15                                                   	        Metric Units

9308C-GM25                                                          	M etric Units

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.5 BAR

30.3 1628
45.7 2483 2483 1575
60.6 3407 3407 3407 2945 2298

Hyd. Flow 
LPM

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.5 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

64.3 1968
87.1 3134 3134 2525 1120
106 4081 4081 3653 3199 2525 1438

Hyd. Flow
GPM

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

8 430
12 656 656 416
16 900 900 900 778 607

Hyd. Flow
GPM

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

17 520
23 828 828 667 296
28 1078 1078 965 845 667 380

•	 5” ANSI-flanged inlet x 4” ANSI-flanged outlet
•	 316 stainless steel impeller for superior corrosion resistance
•	 9308 versions include a two-piece shaft design with a 416 stainless steel wet end 

and hardened 8620 drive end for extended life
•	 Life Guard silicon carbide seal for premium abrasion resistance and dry-run protection
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Max Hyd GPM Max Hyd LPM Hydraulic Selection System

9308C-PM15 900 3407 58 4.0 16 60.6 Open/Closed
9308C-GM25 1078 4081 72 5.0 28 106 Open/Closed

9308CX Pump head only
3430-0604 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

9308C-PM15                                                             	   U.S. Units

9308C-GM25 	  U.S. Units

Features



Belt-Driven, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Series 9400C-SP

41

•	 Drive: 12-groove belt
•	 Spring-loaded belt tensioner
•	 Stainless steel wear ring
•	 Stainless steel pump shaft, standard
•	 Port sizes: 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: Cast iron
•	 Impeller: �Nylon
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 57 lbs./25.9 kg

RPM LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

800 420 413 356 280 178 79
900 454 450 439 386 322 235 121

1000 454 454 454 450 416 367 295 204 91

RPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

800 111 109 94 74 47 21
900 120 119 116 102 85 62 32

1000 120 120 120 119 110 97 78 54 24

RPM LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

500 432 428 382 314 227 102
540 454 450 439 386 322 235 121
600 454 454 454 450 416 367 295 204 91

RPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

500 114 113 101 83 60 27
540 120 119 116 102 85 62 32
600 120 120 120 119 110 97 78 54 24

9403C-540-SP	 U.S. Units

9403C-540-SP	M etric Units

9403C-1000-SP	 U.S. Units

9403C-1000-SP	M etric Units

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Max RPM PTO Output

9403C-540-SP 120 454 99 6.8 600 1-3⁄8" female, 6 spline shaft
9403C-540Q-SP 120 454 99 6.8 600 1-3⁄8" 6 spline quick coupler
9403C-540S-SP 120 454 99 6.8 600 1” (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403C-1000-SP 120 454 99 6.8 1000 1-3⁄8" female, 21-spline shaft

9403C-1000L-SP 120 454 99 6.8 1000 1-3⁄4" female, 20-spline shaft
3430-0332 Seal kit standard
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

3430-0480SP Self priming chamber kit
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9403C-540-SP-B)

Order Information

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Belt-Driven, Cast Iron, Polpropylene & Stainless Steel
Series 9400 Belt Drive

42

•	 Available in cast iron, polypropylene and 316 stainless steel for extended pump life
•	 Drive: 12-groove belt
•	 Spring-loaded belt tensioner
•	 Stainless steel wear ring
•	 Stainless steel pump shaft, standard
•	 Port sizes: 9402 models – 1-1⁄4" NPT inlet, 1" NPT outlet; 9403 models – 1-1⁄2" NPT inlet, 1-1⁄4" NPT outlet
•	 220 x 200 universal flange available (U)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Impeller: Cast Iron models – Nylon; Poly & Stainless Steel models – Polypropylene
•	 Pump shaft rotation: Counter clockwise when looking at shaft end
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide (B) available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 40-45 lbs./18.2-20.5 kg

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Max RPM PTO Output

9402C-540 76 283 95 6.5 600 1-3⁄8" female, 6-spline shaft
9402C-540Q 76 283 95 6.5 600 1-3⁄8" 6-spline quick coupler
9402C-540S 76 283 95 6.5 600 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9402C-1000 76 283 95 6.5 1000 1-3⁄8" female, 21-spline shaft

9402C-1000L 76 283 95 6.5 1000 1-3⁄4" female, 20-spline shaft
9402C-1000S 76 283 95 6.5 1000 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403C-540† 140 530 104 7.2 600 1-3⁄8" female, 6-spline shaft

9403C-540Q† 140 530 104 7.2 600 1-3⁄8" 6-spline quick coupler
9403C-540S† 140 530 104 7.2 600 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403C-1000† 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1-3⁄8" female, 21-spline shaft

9403C-1000L† 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1-3⁄4" female, 20-spline shaft
9403C-1000-MTZ 164 617 113 7.8 1000 38 mm female, 8-spline shaft

9403C-1000S† 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403P-540 91 344 83 5.7 600 1-3⁄8" female, 6-spline shaft

9403P-540Q 91 344 83 5.7 600 1-3⁄8" 6-spline quick coupler
9403P-540S 91 344 83 5.7 600 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403P-1000 86 326 83 5.7 1000 1-3⁄8" female, 21-spline shaft

9403P-1000L 86 326 83 5.7 1000 1-3⁄4" female, 20-spline shaft
9403P-1000S 86 326 83 5.7 1000 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft

9403S-540 140 530 104 7.2 540 1-3⁄8" female, 6-spline shaft
9403S-540Q 140 530 104 7.2 540 1-3⁄8"" 6-spline quick coupler
9403S-540S 140 530 104 7.2 540 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft
9403S-1000 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1-3⁄8" female, 21-spline shaft

9403S-1000L 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1-3⁄4" female, 20-spline shaft
9403S-1000S 140 530 104 7.2 1000 1" (25.4 mm) solid shaft

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0476 Seal, o-ring, belt and gasket repair kit for 540 rpm drives
3430-0477 Seal, o-ring, belt and gasket repair kit for 1000 rpm drives
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit
3430-0333 Seal and o-ring repair kit (polypropylene)
3430-0478 Seal, o-ring, belt and gasket repair kit for 540 rpm drives (polypropylene)
3430-0479 Seal, o-ring, belt and gasket repair kit for 1000 rpm drives (polypropylene)
3430-0590 Life Guard  silicon carbide seal kit (polypropylene)

†Universal Flange (220 x 200) - Add Suffix “U” (i.e.: 9403C-1000S-U)
Life Guard silicon carbide seal - Add suffix “B” (i.e.: 9402C-540-B)

Order Information

Features

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
•	  Extend pump life with Stainess Steel
	 –	 Fact: Chemical corrosion, pump cavitation, and abrasive wear are key 	
		  factors in pump life
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel pumps provide superior chemical corrosion 		
		  resistance, while maintaining material strength to prolong 
		  the life against abrasive wear
	 –	 316 Stainless Steel resists cavitation pitting of pumps, extending the 	
		  wear life
	 –	 Drop in replacements for cast iron pumps

For Flanged Connections You Will Also Need:
	 Universal Flange Clamp	 Universal Flange Gasket

See page 214 for details

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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RPM LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

800 435 401 363 303 212
900 488 481 454 420 371 303 189

1000 530 526 519 503 485 450 379 288 174

9403C-1000, 9403S-1000  			M   etric Units

RPM GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

800 115 106 96 80 56
900 129 127 120 111 98 80 50

1000 140 139 137 133 128 119 100 76 46

9403C-1000, 9403S-1000			   U.S. Units

RPM LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

450 405 375 326 189
500 458 439 401 352 288 159
540 488 481 454 420 371 303 189
600 530 522 511 492 458 424 356 276 151

9403C-540,  9403S-540			M   etric Units

RPM GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

450 107 99 86 50
500 121 116 106 93 76 42
540 129 127 120 111 98 80 50
600 140 138 135 130 121 112 94 73 40

9403C-540, 9403S-540			   U.S. Units

9402C-1000	M etric Units
RPM LPM at 

1.4 BAR
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.8 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

800 257 254 242 216 155
900 280 280 276 269 242 204 155

1000 288 288 288 288 288 273 246 212 163

9402C-1000	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

800 68 67 64 57 41
900 74 74 73 71 64 54 41

1000 76 76 76 76 76 72 65 56 43

9402C-540	  Metric Units
RPM LPM at 

1.4 BAR
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.2 BAR

450 231 220 189 136
500 254 250 235 212 159
540 269 269 265 246 220 167
600 288 288 288 284 276 250 212 159

9402C-540	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

450 61 58 50 36
500 67 66 62 56 42
540 71 71 70 65 58 44
600 76 76 76 75 73 66 56 42

9403P-1000	M etric Units
RPM LPM at 

1.4 BAR
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

800 276 250 220 159
900 310 295 265 227 174

1000 326 326 299 273 242 220 144

9403P-1000	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

800 73 66 58 42
900 82 78 70 60 46

1000 86 86 79 72 64 58 38
 

9403P-540 	  Metric Units
RPM LPM at 

1.4 BAR
LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

450 257 227 174 76
500 280 265 227 182 83
540 310 295 265 227 174
600 344 333 299 273 242 220 144

9403P-540                            	 U.S. Units
RPM GPM at 

20 PSI
GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

450 68 60 46 20
500 74 70 60 48 22
540 82 78 70 60 46
600 91 88 79 72 64 58 38

RPM LPM at
0.7 Bar

LPM at
1.4 Bar

LPM at
2.1 Bar

LPM at
2.8 Bar

LPM at
3.4 Bar

LPM at
4.1 Bar

LPM at 
4.8 Bar

LPM at 
5.5 Bar

LPM at
6.2 Bar

LPM at
6.9 Bar

LPM at
7.6 Bar

800 515 500 466 424 371 265 170
900 568 564 549 511 473 435 367 273 132

1000 617 613 606 587 568 530 492 435 360 284 170

9403C-1000-MTZ			M   etric Units

RPM GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
90 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
110 PSI

800 136 132 123 112 98 70 45
900 150 149 145 135 125 115 97 72 35

1000 163 162 160 155 150 140 130 115 95 75 45

9403C-1000-MTZ			   U.S. Units
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Gas Engine-Driven ProwerPro, Cast Iron
Models 1521C-65, 1521C-65M

Gas Engine-Driven ProwerPro, Cast Iron
Models 1552C-130, 1522C-130E

44

•	 PowerPro Engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Closed coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: �Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard
•	 Weight: 110 lbs./50kg

•	 PowerPro Engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Closed coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: �Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 65 lbs./29.4kg

1521C-65, 1521C-65M 	M etric Units
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

416 401 363 333 303 227 114

Model Number Max GPM Max (LPM) Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP

1552C-130 170 644 150 10.3 2" x 1-1⁄2" PowerPro 13 hp
1552C-130E 170 644 150 10.3 2" x 1-1⁄2" PowerPro 13 hp w/ electric start

1551 2" x 1-1⁄2" centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine. (Must use 1” threaded shaft engine)
3430-0464 Seal and o-ring repair kit

Order Information

1552C-130, 1552C-130E 	M etric Units
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

644 628 560 454 348 246 132

1552C-130, 1552C-130E	   U.S. Units
GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

170 166 148 120 92 65 35

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

110 106 96 88 80 60 30

1521C-65, 1521C-65M 	 U.S. Units

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP

1521C-65 110 416 80 5.5 1-1⁄2" x 1-1⁄4" PowerPro 6.5 hp

1521C-65M Same as 1521C-65 without mounting base

1538 1-1⁄2" x 1-1⁄4" centrifugal pump. DOES NOT include Engine. (Must use 5/8” threaded shaft engine)

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit

3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Order Information

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
Features

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.



Gas Engine-Driven PowerPro, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Models 1522C-65SP
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Order Information

•	 PowerPro Engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Closed coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: �Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard
•	 Fill Port 1" NPT

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP

1522C-65SP 130 492 65 4.5 2" x 2" PowerPro 6.5 hp
1538-SP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. does not include engine.
3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

•	 PowerPro Engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Closed coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: �Nylon 
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Fill Port 3/4" NPT

Gas Engine-Driven PowerPro, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Models 1552C-130SP, 1552C-130ESP

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max BAR Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfg. & HP

1552C-130SP 163 617 147 10.1 2" x 2" PowerPro 13 hp
1552C-130ESP 163 617 147 10.1 2" x  2" PowerPro 13 hp w/ electric start

1551-SP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. Does not include engine.
1551-BSP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. (BSP threads) Does not include engine.
3430-0464 Seal and o-ring repair kit

1522C-65SP	M etric Units
LPM at 
0 BAR

LPM at 
0.7. BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.5 BAR

492 458 409 352 322 288 212 129 0

GPM at 
0 PSI

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
35 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
65 PSI

130 121 108 93 85 76 56 34 0

1522C-65SP 	 U.S. Units

* Must use threaded-shaft engine.

1552C-130SP, 1552C-130ESP	M etric Units
LPM at 
0 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
12.8 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

LPM at 
10.1 BAR

617 609 560 462 379 284 193 102 0

GPM at 
0 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

GPM at 
147 PSI

163 161 148 122 100 75 51 27 0

1552C-130SP, 1552C-130ESP	 U.S. Units
* Must use threaded-shaft engine.

Order Information

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard
Features

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Hypro® is a registered trademark of Pentair.
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Gas Engine-Driven, Cast Iron
Models 1536 and 1539

Gas Engine-Driven, Cast Iron
Models 1537 and 1540
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•	 Briggs & Stratton® engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Close-coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 53 lbs./24.1 kg

•	 Honda® engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Close-coupled, gas engine-driven
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Weight: 53 lbs./24.1 kg

1536, 1539	M etric Units1536, 1539	 U.S. Units

1537, 1540  	 U.S. Units

LPM at 0.7 
BAR

LPM at 1.4 
BAR

LPM at 2.1 
BAR

LPM at 2.8 
BAR

LPM at 3.4 
BAR

LPM at 4.1 
BAR

416 401 363 329 276 189

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

110 106 96 87 73 50

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
70 PSI

110 106 96 88 80 60 30

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfg. & HP

1536 110 416 75 5.2 1-1⁄2" x 1-1/4” Briggs & Stratton® 5.5 hp
1539 Same as model 1536 without mounting base
1538* 1-1⁄2" x 1-1⁄4 "  centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfg. & HP

1537 110 416 80 5.5 1-1⁄2" x 1-1/4" Honda® 5.5 hp
1540 Same as model 1537 without mounting base
1538* 1-1⁄2” x 1-1/4” centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.

3430-0332 Seal and o-ring repair kit
3420-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

* Must use threaded shaft engine.

* Must use threaded shaft engine.

Order Information

Order Information

1537, 1540 	M etric Units
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

416 401 363 333 303 227 114
Honda® is a registered trademark of Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Hypro is a registered trademark of Pentair Ltd.

Briggs & Stratton® is a registered trademark of Briggs & Stratton Corporation.

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Features

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. 



Gas Engine-Driven, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Models 1536-SP and 1539-SP

Gas Engine-Driven, Cast Iron, Self-Priming
Models 1537-SP and 1540-SP
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1536-SP, 1539-SP  	 Metric Units1536-SP, 1539-SP  	 U.S. Units

1537-SP, 1540-SP 	 U.S. Units

•	 Briggs & Stratton® engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment
•	 Fill Port 3/4" NPT
•	  Weight: 72 lbs./32.7 kg

•	 Honda® engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic standard; Life Guard silicon carbide available
•	 Life Guard seals are the industry standard on OEM equipment 
•	 Fill Port 3/4" NPT
•	 Weight: 78 lbs./35 kg

LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

348 307 254 208 151 57

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

92 81 67 55 40 15

GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
30 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
50 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

98 87 73 60 44 21

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP

1536-SP 100 379 65 4.5 2" x 2" Briggs & Stratton® 5.5 hp
1539-SP Same as model 1536-SP without mounting base
1538-SP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.
3430-0332 Seal kit standard

3430-0482SP Self-primer conversion kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP

1537-SP 106 401 75 5.2 2" x 2" Honda® 5.5 hp
1540-SP Same as model 1537-SP without mounting base
1538-SP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.
3430-0332 Seal kit standard

3430-0482SP Self-primer conversion kit
3430-0589 Life Guard silicon carbide seal kit

* Must use threaded shaft engine.

* Must use threaded shaft engine.

Order Information

Order Information

1537-SP, 1540-SP	M etric Units
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

371 329 276 227 167 79
Honda® is a registered trademark of Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 

Hypro is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Briggs & Stratton® is a registered trademark of Briggs & Stratton Corporation.

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Upgrade Options:

•	 Increase dry-run and abrasive resistance with Life Guard Seals
	 –	 Life Guard seals are the OEM standard

Features

Features

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. 

Centrifu
gal Pum

ps



Gas Engine-Driven, Cast Iron
Series 1550
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•	 Honda® engine (EPA & CARB certified)
•	 Close-coupled, gas engine-driven 
•	 Max. fluid temperature: 140°F/60°C
•	 Housing: cast iron
•	 Pump seals: Viton/ceramic
•	 Impeller: Nylon
•	 Weight: �105 lbs./47.7 kg;  

SP and BSP: 125 lbs./56.8 kg

1550-SP, 1550-BSP	M etric Units
LPM at 
0.7 BAR

LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.1 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
3.4 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
4.8 BAR

549 534 447 352 269 185 106

1550-SP, 1550-BSP 	 U.S. Units
GPM at 
10 PSI

GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

145 141 118 93 71 49 28

1550 	M etric Units
LPM at 
1.4 BAR

LPM at 
2.8 BAR

LPM at 
4.1 BAR

LPM at 
5.5 BAR

LPM at 
6.9 BAR

LPM at 
8.3 BAR

LPM at 
9.7 BAR

549 492 405 329 261 170 61

1550 	 U.S. Units
GPM at 
20 PSI

GPM at 
40 PSI

GPM at 
60 PSI

GPM at 
80 PSI

GPM at 
100 PSI

GPM at 
120 PSI

GPM at 
140 PSI

145 130 107 87 69 45 16

Model Number Max GPM Max LPM Max PSI Max BAR Port Size Engine Mfgr. & HP Self Priming

1550 150 568 140 9.7 2" x 1-1⁄2" Honda® 9 hp No
1550-SP 155 587 135 9.3 2" x 2" Honda® 9 hp Yes

1550-BSP† 155 587 135 9.3 2" x 2" Honda® 9 hp Yes
1551* 2" x 1-1⁄2"centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.

1551-SP* 2" x 2" centrifugal pump kit. DOES NOT include engine.
3430-0464 Seal, o-ring, and gasket repair kit

* Must use threaded shaft engine. † BSP Threads

Order Information

Honda® is a registered trademark of Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Hypro is a registered trademark of Pentair.

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont. 



Life Guard Silicon Carbide Pump Seals
Specially designed to prolong seal life
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Side by Side Comparison

The drawing to the right represents a cross sectional view of a 
Life Guard Premium Silicon Carbide Seal (top) and a standard seal 
(bottom). There are three key differences shown in the drawing: 
material, mating rings and balance.

Material:
The Life Guard seal utilizes silicon carbide (SiC) for its seal surfaces 
(primary ring and mating ring). This is more abrasion resistant than 
the carbon graphite and ceramic used in standard seals. SiC also 
runs cooler if the pump is run dry, improving the life of the seal.

Mating Rings:
The O-ring style of the Life Guard seal mating ring allows heat 
to dissipate into the pump casting. This keeps the seal at a lower 
temperature and dramatically improves the chances of the seal to 
survive a dry-run episode.

Balance:
The bellows and primary ring of the Life Guard seal are pressure 
balanced. This results in cooler operation at higher pressures.

Life Guard silicon carbide seals are available in the following models: 
Pedestal mount, Flange mount, Clutch-driven, Hydraulically-driven, 
Belt-driven, and Gas Engine-driven.

Part Number Pump Series/Model # Size Description Estimated Weight Ea.US Metric
3430-0589 9200, 9300 and 9400 Cast and Stainless 5⁄8” 15.9 mm Mechanical seal and o-ring 4 oz./114 g

3430-0593 9303P 5⁄8” 15.9 mm Mechanical seal, o-ring, gasket 
and washer for under acorn nut 4 oz./114 g

3430-0601 9305C and 9305C-SP 5⁄8” 15.9 mm Mechanical seal and o-ring 4 oz./114 g

3430-0590 All Poly Models 3⁄4” 19 mm Mechanical seal, o-ring, gasket 
and washer for under acorn nut 4 oz./114 g

3430-0604 9307 Series 1-3⁄8” 35 mm Mechanical seal, o-ring and gasket 4 oz/114 g
3430-0646 9205 Models 3⁄4” 19 mm Mechanical seal and o-ring 4 oz./114 g

3430-0591 9000C-O and 9000C-O-SP 3⁄4” 19 mm Mechanical seal and o-ring 4 oz./114 g

Life Guard Silicon Carbide Seal Kits

Centrifu
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Self-Priming Adaptor (SPA)
Provides Fast Self-Priming for Closed Impeller Cenrifugal Pumps
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•	 Creates self-priming capability for all standard 
centrifugal pump models

•	 Increases priming efficiency over open impeller transfer 
pumps and self-priming centrifugal pumps

•	 Allows the use of a single, high efficiency pump for both 
tank filling and spraying

•	 Constructed out of 304 stainless steel for corrosion resistance
•	 Protects the pump’s mechanical seal from dry-run during priming 

operations for on-board loading 
•	 Guards against unexpected dry-run conditions during spraying 

application, if system were to function automatically
•	 Allows centrifugal pumps to be mounted in tight-fitting configurations 

while maintaining priming and flow performance capabilities
•	 SPA can be mounted in nearby remote location up to 10 ft (3 m) from 

pump

On-board 
Fill Line

Tank Pump

Return Line

Circulation 
Line Vent Line 

to Tank

Product 
Line

SPA

Air/Water Mixture

Air Only
Water Only

Model Number Description

1530-0024S 2" NPT Self-Priming Adaptor
1530-0028S 2" NPT High Volume Self-Priming Adaptor
3430-0700 Mounting Kit

Order Information

How the Self-Priming Adaptor Works
To facilitate pump priming, liquid is circulated through the pump and eye of the impeller. The attached Self-
Priming Adaptor (SPA) stores an initial amount of liquid for the priming operation. The SPA, when activated 
with two ball valves, separates the air from the liquid being circulated and releases it back to the atmosphere 
through the vent line. Only liquid returns back to the pump inlet, thereby eliminating the inlet suction line of air. 
Once the pump is primed, pump pressure and flow increases. Flow is directed to the tank. The operator then 
closes the two ball valves, shutting off the circulation path between the pump and SPA.

Self-Priming Adaptor Configuration



Centrifugal Pump Accessories
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Vent Line Kit

Part 
Number Description Est. Weight Ea.

3430-0650 Hydraulic test kit with pressure and tank fixtures with flow meter and digital pressure 
gauges. Works with all Hypro HM series motors. 20 lbs./9.1 kg

Hydraulic Test Kit

Part 
Number Shaft Size Pulley Type Max. HP Max. RPM Max. AMPS 

@ 12V Pump Model Est. Weight Ea.

2526-0011 7⁄8" (19 mm) 5.25" 
(140 mm)-A 30 5000 4.85 9203P, 9253P-C, 9500P-S, 

9205C, 9205C-SP 8 lbs./3.6kg

3430-0592 5⁄8" (15.9 mm)

5.00" 
(125 mm) 
Double 

Groove-A

30 5000 3.75

9202C, 9203C, 9206C, 
9203C-R, 9262C-C, 

9263C-C, 9263C-CR,   
9203C-SP, 9262S-C, 9263S-C, 

9263S-CR, 9263C-C-SP, 
9263C-CR-SP

9 lbs./4.1kg

12 Volt Clutch

Part 
Number Pump Series Est. Weight Ea.

1520-0034 9000P-O and 9000C-O (not for 9040 Series) 4 lbs./1.8 kg

PTO Mounting Clips

Part Number Pump Series Description

3010-0061 9000 Main bearing suppport tool
3010-0064 9000, 9200, 9300 Support bar/sleeve extractor
3010-0066  9200, 9300 Wire brush
3010-0067  9200, 9300 Wire brush holder
3010-0084  9000, 9200, 9300 Internal/external retaining ring pliers
3010-0167 9000, 9300 Internal/external retaining ring pliers
3010-0168  9000, 9200, 9300 Tool box
3020-0008 9300 Allen wrench; 1/4" hex
3020-0009 9200, 9300 Allen wrench; 1/16" hex
3430-0650 9300 Hydraulic test kit

Centrifugal Pump Repair Tools

Part 
Number Description Est. Weight Ea.

3430-0456
Vent line kit with 25’ (6.3 m) long, 1⁄4" ID vinyl hose, 1⁄8" NPT x 1⁄4" HB 90˚ nylon elbow 

fitting, 1⁄8" NPT x 1/4" HB straight polypropylene fitting, plastic hose clamp and plastic cable 
tie. Works with all Hypro centrifugals.

14 oz./397g

3430-0797
Push-to-connect vent line kit with 25’ (6.3 m) long, 1⁄4” polyethylene tubing, 1/8” MNPT x 
1⁄4” push-to-connect straight, 1/8” MNPT x 1⁄4” push-to-connect 90º elbow, and plastic 

cable ties. Works with all Hypro centrifugal pumps.
14 oz./397g
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